
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032433-2025 

Tender

CS2243 - Friends for Families

Wiltshire Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-032433

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04f7df (view related notices)

Published 14 June 2025, 11:48am

This is an old version of this notice. View the latest version.  

Scope 

Reference

CS2243

Description

Provision of Volunteer Support Programme for Families with Children with SEND Need in
Wiltshire

Wiltshire Council has a priority to ensure that families living in Wiltshire get the best start in
life, this will be managed by offering early support services.

Wiltshire Council are seeking a Supplier who will offer early volunteer support to families.
The Friends for Families service will support children of primary school age who have

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032433-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032433-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04f7df
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033160-2025


Page 2 to 5

identified SEND are at risk of suspension or who have been suspended. The child may have
behaviours that challenge in the home setting which impact upon their ability to access
education.

Total value (estimated)

£352,000 excluding VAT

£440,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 October 2025 to 1 October 2028

3 years, 1 day

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85300000 - Social work and related services

Contract locations

UKK15 - Wiltshire CC



Page 3 to 5

Submission 

Tender submission deadline

16 July 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

6 September 2025

Award criteria 

https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk


Page 4 to 5

Name Type Weighting
Tender Assessment Quality 86%
Financial Stability Price 14%

Other information 

Applicable trade agreements

Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Contracting authority 



Page 5 to 5

Wiltshire Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDZR-9968-RYYY

County Hall

Trowbridge

BA14 8JN

United Kingdom

Contact name: Mrs Amy Colderick

Telephone: +44 3004560100

Email: Amy.Colderick@wiltshire.gov.uk

Website: https://www.wiltshire.gov.uk

Region: UKK15 - Wiltshire CC

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Amy.Colderick@wiltshire.gov.uk
https://www.wiltshire.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Applicable trade agreements
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Wiltshire Council


		2025-07-15T17:22:48+0100
	TCPDF




